for Flood warning in force now River Don at Willow Bridge Caravan Site

Flooding is expected - immediate action required

This Severe Flood Warning has now been downgraded to a Flood Warning as the risk to life has passed and the risk of further flooding is reducing. Please continue to follow advice from the emergency services who will advise when it is safe to return. River levels are dropping, however standing water may remain for the next few days, resulting in continued impacts to properties and access routes. A further band of rain is forecast for Thursday 14 November, currently expected late morning /early afternoon. We are monitoring this closely. We continue to support the coordinated 24/7 multi‐agency response and have deployed pumps, people and equipment. For advice and information call Floodline 03459881188 or Doncaster Council 01302735688. This message will be updated by 08:30 14/11/2019, or as the situation changes.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page